
8-2024

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Acquisition des tenues pour 

chauffeurs et cleaners à livrer au 

bureau FAO Kinshasa

29-08-2024 FAO

Demok. 

Republika 

Konga

Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Land Preparation 

Service in Various Locations in 

Kenya 

29-08-2024 FAO Kenia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of On-Farm Soil 

Testing Service and Training and 

Sensitization of Farmers Groups

29-08-2024 FAO Kenia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Paddy Rice Seed 29-08-2024 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation

Procurement of Water Dispenser 29-08-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Supply and Delivery of Fifteen (15) 

Computers
29-08-2024 FAO Zambia Request for Quotation

Procurement of 

Expansion/Addition of 18 KW to 

Current Solar Energy System

30-08-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Fishing supplies, tools and 

hardware materials
1-09-2024 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Procurement and Distribution of 

Food Grain Storage Silos for 

Monsoon Flood Anticipatory 

Action 

1-09-2024 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Long sleeves with 

logo
1-09-2024 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Fertilizers (MOP & 

DAP)
1-09-2024 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid

Provision of agricultural credit and 

weather index insurance to 

smallholder farmers in Somaliland

1-09-2024 WFP Somalia Expression of Interest

Acquisition des mobiliers de 

bureau
2-09-2024 FAO

Demok. 

Republika 

Konga

Request for Quotation

Empresas de servicio de catering 2-09-2024 WFP Ekwador Expression of Interest

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244511
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244511
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244511
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244504
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244504
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244504
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244502
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244502
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244502
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244401
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244503
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244635
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244635
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244517
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244517
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244517
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244641
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244641
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244626
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244626
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244626
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244626
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244639
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244639
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244404
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244404
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244016
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244016
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244016
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244584
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244584
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/243555


8-2024

Equipos de Proteccion Personal 

Bomberos Forestales
2-09-2024 FAO Dominikana Invitation to Bid

Herramientas para control de 

Incendios Forestales
2-09-2024 FAO Dominikana Invitation to Bid

Levantamiento telefónico asistido 

por computadora (CATI)
2-09-2024 FAO Honduras Invitation to Bid

Procurement and Distribution of 

Ruminant Concentrate Feed for 

Monsoon Flood Anticipatory 

Action

2-09-2024 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid

Acquisition de Fournitures de 

bureau 
4-09-2024 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid

Procurement and Delivery of 

Orchard tools 
4-09-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Provision of internet services for 

FAO Ramallah Office 
4-09-2024 FAO Palestyna Request for Quotation

Provision of third-party monitoring 

and targeting and/or spot check 

services

4-09-2024 WFP Ghana Expression of Interest

Basic Seeds 5-09-2024 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Commodity and Cargo Inspection 

Services
5-09-2024 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Equipos y muebles de oficina 5-09-2024 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Fourniture d'aliment pour betail 

(son de blé et aliment composé) 

pour la FAO au Niger

5-09-2024 FAO Niger Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Expandable Items 

for Horticulture Crops
5-09-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Food packaging 

equipment
5-09-2024 FAO Kirgistan Invitation to Bid

Stationery Items Province Wise - 

Long Term Agreement (LTA)
5-09-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Insumos agropecuarios caquetá 

putumayo
6-09-2024 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Agriculture tools 

for Olive FFS activities
6-09-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244353
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244353
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244351
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244351
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244493
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244493
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244680
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244680
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244680
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244680
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244432
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244432
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244369
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244369
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244537
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244537
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/243687
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/243687
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/243687
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244396
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244653
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244653
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244579
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244390
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244390
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244390
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244498
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244498
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244383
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244383
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244361
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244361
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244586
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244586
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244522
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244522


8-2024

Procurement of Lumpy Skin 

Disease Vaccine
6-09-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement and delivery of PPE 

for the water infrastructure 

activities 

7-09-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Construction of Fodder Storage 

Sheds
8-09-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Construction of Fodder Storage 

Sheds in Galmudug Region
8-09-2024 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Additional Construction work Shed 

& Shelter 
9-09-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Preproducción, producción y 

posproducción, de un video 

testimonial del programa visión 

Amazonía

9-09-2024 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation

Procurement of 2024 Dry Season 

Cereal and Vegetable Seeds to be 

delivered to FAO warehouses 

9-09-2024 FAO Nigeria Invitation to Bid

Rehabilitation and Restoration of 

Irrigation Scheme of Zeraut 
9-09-2024 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Customs Clearing and Forwarding 

services for food and non-food 

items for Afghanistan all borders

10-09-2024 WFP Afganistan Expression of Interest

Customs Clearing and Forwarding 

services for food and non-food 

items from Termez, Uzbekistan to 

Afghanistan

10-09-2024 WFP Afganistan Expression of Interest

Procurement of 1.5-Ton DC 

Inverter Ceiling Cassette Heat And 

Cool AC

10-09-2024 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Supply and Installation of Semi-

Automatic Herringbone Milking 

Parlour in National Cattle Breeding 

Centre

10-09-2024 FAO Bhutan Invitation to Bid

Transporte terrestre automotor 

especial de pasajeros para 

traslados interveredales e 

intermunicipales 

10-09-2024 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

Supply of agricultural machineries 

for improved surface irrigation 

techniques and related devices

11-09-2024 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244513
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244513
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244597
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244597
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244597
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244617
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244617
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244618
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244618
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244644
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244644
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244590
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244590
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244590
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244590
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244479
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244479
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244479
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244647
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244647
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244091
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244091
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244091
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244093
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244093
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244093
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244093
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244516
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244516
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244516
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244669
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244669
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244669
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244669
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244559
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244559
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244559
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244559
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244678
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244678
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244678


8-2024

Provision of services for conducting 

a market study, developing a 

market management bill/act and 

guidelines to govern the 

establishment, management and 

operation of urban markets 

12-09-2024 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Request for Proposal

Provision of Consultancy Services 

to draft Paris Alignment Roadmap 

for IFAD’s new Consolidated 

Strategy on Climate, Environment 

and Biodiversity (CEBS)

13-09-2024 IFAD Włochy Request for Proposal

Testing of new and/or modified 

fishing gear along the Turkish 

coasts for minimizing fuel 

consumption and seafloor impact

13-09-2024 FAO Turcja Invitation to Bid

Communication Services 16-09-2024 FAO Surinam Invitation to Bid

Desarrollo de Estudios sobre 

Bioeconomia en la Region 

Amazonica

16-09-2024 FAO Chile Expression of Interest

Bolsas Reutilizables 19-09-2024 FAO Panama Request for Information

Renforcement de Capacité des 

Organisations de la Société Civile 

et des Organisations de Producteur 

pour la Bonne Gouvernance et la 

Durabilité du Secteur Cacao 

22-09-2024 FAO Kamerun Expression of Interest

Construcción de infraestructuras 

en madera para establecimiento 

de senderos

26-09-2024 FAO Chile Invitation to Bid

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

35

1

8

Request for Information

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244447
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244447
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244447
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244447
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244447
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244447
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244592
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244592
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244592
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244592
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244592
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244514
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244514
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244514
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244514
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244482
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244591
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244591
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244591
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244062
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244529
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244529
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244529
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244529
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244529
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244580
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244580
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/244580
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


8-2024

7

2

53

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
48

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 5

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 

Rolnictwa (IFAD)
1

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 26 sierpnia 2024 r.

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, skrobie 

i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, włókna sztuczne, 

guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, maszyny i 

sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, usługi 

biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

